## Advisory & RSVP: Rep. Adams Hosts Virtual "Carolina Coffee" on Wednesday



From Alma Adams Press <sam.spencer@mail.house.gov>

**To** <sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org>

Reply-To <sam.spencer@mail.house.gov>

**Date** 2020-12-14 15:12



## Advisory: Congresswoman Alma Adams Hosts Virtual "Carolina Coffee" Open House on Wednesday

Adams and her office will open their doors on Zoom at Noon on Dec. 16

CHARLOTTE – While continuing to work for Charlotte and Mecklenburg County in Washington, Congresswoman Alma Adams (NC-12) will host a "Virtual Carolina Coffee Open House" event this Wednesday at Noon on Zoom. Adams' Carolina Coffee is open to the public and open press.

- What: Carolina Coffee with Rep. Alma Adams
- When: 12:00 Noon, Wednesday December 16
- Where: Register Here or at adams.house.gov/coffee

"I'm excited to welcome 12th District Constituents to our virtual office on Wednesday. In the 117th Congress, my office and my staff are going to continue to work for 'One Meck,'" **said Congresswoman Adams.** "Attendees will have the opportunity to connect with our Charlotte-based staff as well as our staff on Capitol Hill in Washington, D.C. I hope you'll take advantage of this opportunity to connect with us and learn more about the work we're doing every day for the people of North Carolina."

1 of 2

###

Sam Spencer Communications Director Congresswoman Alma S. Adams, NC-12 2436 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 Phone: 202-225-1510 Fax: 202-225-1512

Connect with us





Office of Congresswoman Alma Adams | 801 E. Morehead St, Suite 150, Charlotte, NC 28202 Phone: 704-344-9950

<u>Unsubscribe sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org</u>

About our service provider

Sent by sam.spencer@mail.house.gov

2 of 2